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It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the
Q ﬂ A a n direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.
oA NG NG NG
100'-0" LOT REVISIONS
#14 PORCH 99'-10" BUILDING YARD 5 -
e o 6 2 1/2 STORY & BASEMENT FRAME (ROOF OVERJog_ogr e # Date Description
Wy Oy v
Wi wgz;»;e . % 1'-0" 1-0" 1-0" - 1'-0
’//—ng@d— —0’ 2r-10y” 7-0" 14-0" i g-0" {11 i 235" i 2 23-8
g, dﬁz’ A s Bico
T 3B PIC 68.66 M v v v | PPL 69.02 % _
& O — PBC 68.37 . = e 3 ;
= § ~= - i T 5 ~ _; ~ FREIGHT ELEVATOR HOISTWAY VENT CALCULATION
SEQ _ ki PARKING ACCESSORY TO COMMERCIAL USE . ] - T T T T T T T T T T = T SHAFT AREA: 75 SF. MIN VENTING AREA REQ'D: 75 X 3.5%= 2.6 = 3 SF
o = @ ' 495 SF (INCLUDED IN ZFA) AT FLOOR ASSEMBLY (AT 1ST FLOOR LEVEL) } PROPOSED LOUVER: 32"W X 36"H.
o i - . _ SHALL Bt REMOVABLE 1O PERMIT INSTALLATION ‘ t PROPOSED FREE LOUVER AREA: 3.18 SF AS PER SPECS
e S ey T T Z (o e 12— Te] g . OF FREIGHT ELEVATOR IN THE FUTURE. o / ~ MODEL: 2000 LOUVER WITH CONCEALED MOTOR. EXTRUDED ALUMINUM W/SCREEN.
TN 3 e E T [r————Ff————————————————————————= === 1 NG = VAXC EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE: 200 (SPRINKLERED)=" 1 o0 o npgRsiDE ! <2> MAKE: VENTPRODUCTS OR APPROVED EQUAL
I~ . | . 77 ” - - . .
TE2R w | M S e 1|l [ z — r-2] Yz L O N [sToRAGE > i COMMONPRSETOHS%D# ?SAVEL | OF CEILNG SLAB fhl VENT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY OPEN UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN THE ELEVATOR
= =3 | T o - |1 N COmERbAL AETe—— | — = | T 72 sr RETAIL STORE 2 e | (DUCTS TO BE 2HR | LOBBIES OR HOISTWAY, UPON POWER FAILURE OR UPON ACTIVATION OF A MANUAL
3 5-0 = o | - o ] | | DISTANCE: 75'.
= = ¥ AN - 0.78% SLOPE DN 2= 1EEIRE OCCUPANCY M. USE GROUP 6A e : | PROTECTED) o OVERRIDE CONTROL. THE MANUAL OVERRIDE CONTROL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
0o =8 LT (1128) =0 A | T ‘ : S PROPOSED: 51 | 50 = OPENING AND CLOSING THE VENTS AND SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN APPROVED
3L S o oo / ' s i N —_— 2,208 SF GROSS (INCL. FREIGHT ELEVATOR, | | = | e —H—— - 3 OCATION
ol o - o . (a' — f — N
o242 o é = | o T o i i NOT INCL. LOADING DOCK) | : //:
o = N~ .
2= B3 0o ||| MANHOLES 2 || THROUGH ROOF ABOVE CCUPANT LOAD: 2,208/30= 74 P. | /|
— =
R (e o i < a / DETENTION TANK BELOW W/COVER j - (PENETRATIONS SHALL BE | o ol
LL - = . = } |L S J' } INSTALLED FROM DAY ONE) ool | v I |
A & 3 = - 10-0" 8 \ | | Il
O - = — \ — — — — — \ = o
< - Sz—T T -7t  WL— i (= R CONTROLS, OPERATING WEGHANISMS AND HARDWARE — | pbuer y oher 1 o
'<__‘:, = L S Py Tl 1T T INTENDED FOR OPERATION THE OCCUPANT, INCLUDING i | | Il L ¥ <
- = T [ e SWITCHES THAT CONTROL LIGHTWNG AND VENTILATION, AND N | | © : <
0 3| & LESS THAN 5-PERCENT SLOPE, NOT A RAMP. ELECTRICAL CONVENIENCE OUTLETS\ N ACCESSIBLE - | 5
—~ o2 ool 1o be o T NO HANDRALS REQUIRED SPACES, ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTESNQR AS PARTS OF | | . 155
LLI = =6 1-6 b =6 5-6 (ELEVATION CHANGE LESS THAN 6”) Ao Aeo| ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS SHALL BE ACCESSEBLE. | - |
LlJ — i 7 . VESTIBULE NOT REQUIRED. 20 25 | b
9 & < 2 EXIT) CAPACITY: (SPACE LESS THAN 3,000 SF) 5 = \ ! ° ] 1 YARD
@) = >l 9 Y — |/ _64740.2°=320 | 43 SLOPE DN _ & 1ST FLOOR. COMMERCIAL 1 ™ ™ "7 "7~ '7@7777 . | B R N N <7777@ | o L ;
0 o ;X o 9 (1:24) FF EL. 688 5/8” (68.72) : P ;
C = o '_75/8" ! - - 3 I
N/ E ST g o EL. 68'-11 3/8” TSL EL. 68'-75/8" (68.64) CONCRETE STAIR S >4 e D I 7 SR N
o0y <= nl v — ~ o (68.95) 5 230" | EXIT CAPACITY: 48/0.3=160 P. T 2w-2f - = 63 ¥ D — 1/,—8’—!3'”— —= i
0 - . 1 2 . IS, (e L :
= N — \ . Z 17 M £ TABLE 1015.1 SPACES WITH ONE NOR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY. = SR ERN 4
< |z S0 R ~—11 [ |\ [ | Heroroou gl OCCUPANCY M. MAX OCCUPANT LOAD WRH ONE EXIT: 74 P. BN (e 1 N
il 68—11% S—L | pliodrds D713 | S BN 21-32"W X 52"H VENT = PROPOSED OCCUPANT LOAD: 74 P = [ [
O N . g ; 7 N S o = L — —— 1 (v | c
68.9 " #-0' | |STAIR D <|_[igdo £ 7 DUCT THROUGH ROOF & S I
( ) < N R @N \/%
_ 2 36]_HR. LANDING \ , 7 ) 2| - B
23 [ P = : === -
Lel — : o) N ?’;}‘;. 2 ,
s O . INTERCOM /5 % JU LT [ wdsopes| B [ [ [ | | 5y T T - -
n XX v B v _ - oy R O ¥ s o A e ] R ] i R o Rl A M / \ | -
Rz R Egj SAQF@C;%— -5 Rl \11, O,ﬂ 11 %5 HR FPaC [ PACKAGE ) MAX EXIT TRAVEL DIJTANCE: 200" (SPRINKLERE®), |
TS RSV 15+ VESTIBULE N s | ROOM. 83 SF; & T 5 PROPOSED: 47 |
o O RGASRS . N 9 i RESIDENTIAL LOBBY 395 SF \ ST MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL |
2R o 5 S p | T4 & EXIT CAPACITY: ™ N DISTANCE: 75’ |
= = vo v v %W v o © oo 6" ) ! : ) ) . d - "1-"' : .
oHE ,W/wv.é%ﬁ%” |2 Lorlvs rof|  e-sf 64"/0.2"=320 26113 o o\ g ki . PROPOSED: 10
L= 1 < Zvﬂ&:;v;jfaow 5 -5 | o . 2| 1 R e
\/ R 2 * |7 wk ! CONCRETE STAR &5 15T FLOOR RESIDENTIA BRI IN | -
) WP%)EPEOE’\ETD' v 5 g \ ~ T 7_E><\T CAPACITY: 48/0.3=160 P. FFEL. 6811 3/8" (68.95) / \ } —
v SR S @ 361 HR. -0’ 1 — TSLUEL 68/-10 3/8" (68.86) [ SRS | ; N
e o = 1, STAIR B . i < -1l A 20'-84" | i 3912 Y i =
Bl B = 3 PR & o =i o GoaS~ 7 1 | : % f B
Ox | b e dmedy @@= b NS el [ [ |
=) — e ! ki1 LS m—— — _ 1
ol E . A G p -;[ A ‘:}\ 1o 1] Eli <z\| } o (ALL GENDER R i
. 31?” 1H1'”F' 6 7/ / . 113” 11"”{' PNZOR &) !L| 5 ig@ h'%te_d T o } ! }
© 37 7 - 006 27194 » AN , A
@ © 4-3% 15774 <[ [ g 44 7 | | | KEEP 44” MIN WIDE EXIT | Jrefin
! 56" H.A. / 36" H.R. STAIRE| |1 o T RIS | ACCESS PASSAGEWAY \ ||UM o | i
= o Zol )| -2 S T : 3 1l e \ \ XS /]
S ¢ 7 |- ETCHER ELEVATOR | UNOBSTRULTED 1ST FLOOR. COMMERCIAL 1 | S HQ‘LEW RM™ ‘
9—9% | | | | | | 3 RyI LT L2 zI' 4 4\\| + = 4 qu 3,500 LBS9'-3" <r|u | $ - - , — | ’—B"_ — — K
- T T T . . | ¢ | | FF EL. 688 5/8" (68.72) | | A1
MANHOLE i Ll L =3 ‘[ gl i I ] [ | | MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS TSL EL. 68’775/8” (68.64’) \ h'“’l! \!\DUCT |§| ald
T | 36 hR A — — \ 1 _, ‘ (COMMERC\AL YPORT\ON): , B = = L 3FDY 1/
. o b o | TR g ap—— 112'/3= 37.3'. PROPOSED: 66 =N a7 T
| it ®F L | ad W - = RN 1
) 27w 36" H.R. , e g'Lsy” .
- ; 8-74 8 5-0" 516" £ 17-63 1"-7 \ v o s =z o 5 SR |
i ol o ) €l) UP25R & =% | x £ = = i il o
CATCH —::N I = "@ 2 @6 29/32,,*¢ | ipe] STAIR A %&% | h ® 2 SRS =7 = : = i
" | e ] % 1.5 HR FPSC | T CONCRETE STAIR | I & O - =l 1
BASIN EL. 67.65 \\ T T r iy | EXIT CAPACITY: |48/0.3=160 P. } i z X " = [lI= 44” X 18XSTAR VENT THROUGH
- O o o alll ke ABOVE 1ST FLOOR AT REAR
o y ot J o \m FLOOR RESIDENTIAL 5 } — —o—s—l 1 2H e cREE SR | SIAR C VENT CALCULATION
a8 ] T EL 6811 3/8] (66.95) ‘ o — BUILT-UP ONCRET%V = =S CARACITY]{ | SHAFT AREA: 179 SK_(AT CELLAR).
TSL EL. 68'-10 3/8" (68.86) 25-10f 23-3) | 028" | |2 | PLATFORM o o sl e, [ 0.3=160 .| MIN VENTING AREA REQ®: 179 X 3.5%= 6.3 SF
oL < < =
SIGN . ! OCC_+OAD ON THIS DOOR: (12[3/2) +(74/2)= 99 P.:L|= | | g <
@ 943 | D00R EXIT| CAPALITY. 64762300 55 ‘ : | i PROPOSED VERTICAL DUCT Tg¢ROOF WITH GOOSENECK ABOVE ROOF
| - | j Lo & WITH 36"W X 56”H LOUVER/ PROPOSED FREE LOUVER AREA: 6.64 SF AS PER SPECS
189 e e (D _ .3 | - STAIR C | &= MODEL: 2000 LOUVER WiTH CONCEALED MOTOR. EXTRUDED ALUMINUM W/SCREEN.
2oy 0 I <0 4 5 ) , L= MAKE: VENTPRODUCTS JOR APPROVED EQUAL.
i ! S =) s Lo FPSC:O HEQd')g(‘)NOM T ICALLY OPEN UPON DETECTION OF SMOKE IN THE ELEVATOR
2al| 2 - | 0 Nt i = slionc | LOBBIES OR HOISFAY, UPON POWER FAILURE OR UPON ACTIVATION OF A MANUAL
I | RETAIL STORE 1 % | e UNDER OVERRIDE CONJROL. THE MANUAL OVERRIDE CONTROL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPENING
2 / OCCUPANCY M. USE GROUP 6A 5-5f 1[ B0 1L o | =DN25R STAUCTION | AND CLOSING/THE VENTS AND SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN APPROVED LOCATION.
e 3 | BC NET: 3,583 SF & 24"W X X8"H ELEVATOR HOISTWAY VENT
J — ¥ e — - ——- BC GROSS: 4,120 SF 1ST FLOOR VESTIBULE ] DUCT YO ROOF ABOVE 1ST FLOOR AT REAR D S I N
N EXIT CAPACITY: . T ” '
O = 647/0.2"=320 OCCUPAZNRT G@i%?'fézfgofiﬁ o ﬁmﬁ H09 ,3; : ,,569'26,3 1.5 HR FPS RIOR WALLS AND UNDERGROUND WALLS. ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ
|| FIRE * . 4,120/30= AN il R (VAR i R WALLS OR PORTIONS THEREOF WITHIN 2 FEET OF THE OUTSIDE GROUND LEVEL, AND ARCHITECTURE PLLC
ALARM ﬂ i T EXITS REQUIRED: 2. PROPOSED: 2. Tl s o © i FOR WALLS BELOW THE OUTSIDE GROUND LEVEL, ALL OPENINGS, INCLUDING BUT NOT
O <g> ; 9 < 7 VESTIBULE 2 e = LIMITED TO ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, AND CONDUITS, SHALL 6701 Bay Parkway, 3rd Floor
5 = @ ; BE PROTECTED BY CLOSING SUCH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR, CONCRETE MASONRY, Brooklyn, NY 11204
13-8f | N 5108 15-113" % o | @l 1 METAL PLATES OR SCREENING DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS. Tel. 347 702 5454
L ¥ ) i 3 0CC. LOAD ON Bro i . Fax. 347 702 5455
@ © N | // SN 5 INTERIOR LAYOUT TO BE FILED 99 + (93/1 EXIT CONVERGENCE T AN | A*3UU}EXTER\OR WALL VENTILATION OPENINGS. RSLN@RSLNArchitect
| s | VESTIBULE 1], 4 [>T LOOR. COMMERCIAL | UNDER® SEPARATE APPLICATION  poog gxir capaciry: 647/p.2" AT THS DOPR @* I =l , | EXTERIOR WALL VENTILATOR OPENINGS LOCATED WITH ANY PORTION WITHIN 2 FEET OF rehitecture.com
AR e FFEL 688 5/8" ( 9117 6'-03 passiNGER | X OUTSIDE GROUND LEVEL SHALL BE COVERED FOR THEIR HEIGHT AND WIDTH WITH Archi ] | | :
. R ; " R L 8 rchitecture Planning Interior Design
B — QT TSL EL. 68'-75/8" ( ® ] ELEVATOR { PERFORATED SHEET METAL PLATES NO LESS THAN 0.070 INCH (1.8 MM) THICK,
. ‘I % N ] | iz - EXPANDED SHEET METAL PLATES NOT LESS THAN 0.047 INCH (1.2 MM) THICK, CAST IRON PROJECT
PTC 67.90 g M < . - - Al |3 GRILLS OR GRATING, EXTRUDED ALUMINUM LOAD—BEARING VENTS OR WITH HARDWARE
PBC 67.33 ' N NoF e CLOTH OF 0.035 INCH (0.89 MM) WIRE OR HEAVIER. THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL NOT NEW 8-STORY & CELLAR
PPL 6851 l @ l@ EXI[ CAPACLPY: [ @ [ [ @ [ [ @ [ @[ @ © ‘ PPL 69.33 %] ago EXCEED 1/4 INCH (6.4 MM). MIXED USE BUILDING
' - - 641'/0.2°=320 64" [0 0
364 1 g-0" I A\, 3-1g 1 80" I — 80" S 8-0" I 8-0" A, 15-5§° Aé\%gc 1 PUTNAM AVENUE,
7-6" [ 17-0" EXIT CAPAC\W:l [ 127-0" [ 127-0" [ 12-10" [ 12-0 [ 19-5¢" BROOKLYN NY 11238
TC 67.90 O 1 i 1 1 woi0 BULDING | 1 - | METAL PLATE
BC 67.33 MONUMENT :.j 100-0" LOT COMMERCIAL ELEVATOR HOISTWAY VENT CALCULATION DRAWING TITLE
2 ) o SHAFT AREA: 52 SF. MIN VENTING AREA REQ'D:
52 X 3.5%= 1.82 SF = 3 SF
a n PROPOSED LOUVER: 32"W X 36”H. PROPOSED FREE LOUVER N 1ST FLOOR PLAN
w w AREA: 3.18 SF AS PER SPECS [ DOB STAMP DOC. 01
MODEL: 2000 LOUVER WITH CONCEALED MOTOR. EXTRUDED | '
ALUMINUM W/SCREEN.
1ST FLOOR PLAN O } MAKE: VENTPRODUCTS OR APPROVED EQUAL. : DOB JOB # B00696890-I1
(ST FLOOR RESIDENTIAL SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0" v VENT SHALL AUTOMATICALLY OPEN UPON DETECTION OF
FF EL 68’,"" 3/8” <68 95') - v v - v - v ’ v - v - v v v v v ’ v - v - v UGHT SMOKE lN THE ELEVATOR LOBBlES OR HOlSTWAYv UPON | SEAL& SlGNATURE DATE
TSl EL 8810 3/8" (68 85 o v e v e e e e T POLE POWER FAILURE OR UPON ACTIVATION OF A MANUAL I PROJECT No-
- 68-10 3/8" (68.86) ol L v e v ANTER v v OVERRIDE CONTROL. THE MANUAL OVERRIDE CONTROL SHALL | 0.
. e T T T T T T T BE CAPABLE OF OPENING AND CLOSING THE VENTS AND DRAWING BY:
1ST FLOOR. COMMERCIAL
T EL 658 5/8" (68.72) 8 v v v v v SHALL BE LOCATED IN AN APPROVED LOCATION. : CHK BY:
TSL EL. 68'-75/8" (68.64) § SRR AR SRR FL 68.97 REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES AS PER TABLE 403.1 | DWG N g
FL 68.15 EXISTING 5”@ STREET TREE TO BE LT LT T T T U N RIS PER 5001, PROPOSED. 2 | >
PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION PUTNAM AVE SR PR LAV REQUIRED: 1 PER 750=1. PROPOSED: 2 |
@ v v v v v v v v v vy v v v v SERVICE SINK REQUIRED: 1, PROPOSED: 1 | A_1 01 OO
e RETAIL STORE 1. OCCUPANCY M, USE GROUP 6. OCCUPANT LOAD: 138 P. (>75"' WIDE) ) DRINKING FOUNTAINS REQUIRED: T PER 1000=T, PROPOSED: 2 | .
RETAIL STORE 2. OCCUPANCY M, USE GROUP 6. OCCUPANT LOAD: 74 P. EXISTING 10" STREET TREE TO BE RETAL STORE 2 | CAD FILE No:
o RESIDENTIAL LOBBY. OCCUPANCY: R—2, USE GROUP: 2B. OCCUPANT LOAD: 5 P. PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION we REQU\RED:I 1 PER 500i1. PROPOSED:l 1 8 OF52
TOTAL _QCCUPANT 1 QAR 217 P LAV REQUIRED: 1 PER 750=1. PROPOSED: 1 |




PROPOSED BUILDING SHALL
HAVE A MEASUREMENT DEVICE
CAPABLE OF RECORDING
ELECTRICAL ENERGY USE EVERY
60 MINUTES AND THE
CAPABILITY TO REPORT THAT
USE ON AN HOURLY, DAILY,

REFUSE CHUTE ACCESS ROOMS SHALL HAVE

ZONING. MIN REQUIRED REFUSE STORAGE AR

100-0" LOT

BUILDING CODE. MIN REQUIRED REFUSE STORAGE AREA: 1 SF PER D.U. OR A MINIMUM OF 350 SF, WHICHEVER IS LESS, FOR THE STORAGE OF COLLECTED REFUSE AND
RECYCLABLES = 1 X 42 = 42 SF. PROPOSED: /3.5 SF

HARD AND NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 4 INCHES

LEGEND (SEE WALL DETAILS ON A-401)

A SMOOTH, HARD AND NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE INTERSECTION OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOQTH,
DENOTES INSULATED METAL STUD / BRICK EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR RATED PER BC-720.1(2) RATED
FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS). RIGID INSULATION BOARD ON EXTERIOR. CAVITY
INSULATION ON INTERIOR. U.L. DESIGN U418

&

EA: 2.9 CF PER D.U.=2.9 X 42 = 121.8 CF. PROPOSED: /3.5 SF X 10 FT = 755 CF

DENOTES FURRED INSULATED 8" REINFORCED CMU EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR RATED).

MONTHLY AND ANNUAL BASIS. \

#14 99'-10" BUILDING

U.L. DESIGN U937

THE MEASUREMENT DEVICE \

SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 3 2 1/2 STORY & BASEMENT FRAME

A
99'-03

DENOTES FURRED INSULATED 10" REINFORCED CONCRETE SHEAR EXTERIOR WALL (4 HR RATED).

RETAINING THE RECORDED DATA
FOR 36 MONTHS.

o
2r-104"

2-0" 14-0"

U.L. DESIGN U937

12

= | Yo
—| &

DENOTES FURRED INSULATED REINFORCED CONCRETE INTERIOR WALL. THICKNESS 10",
4 HR RATED PER BC—720.1(2) RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS.
CAVITY INSULATION ON INTERIOR.

It is a violation of the law for any person, unless acting under the
direction of a licensed architect, to alter an item in any way.

REVISIONS

# Date Description

4

[ e a B B
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4

DENOTES FURRED INSULATED 8" REINFORCED CMU INTERIOR WALL (2 HR RATED).

FLOOR ASS

ACCESS AREA

q - 8'-0"

— SHALL BE REMOVABLE TO PERMIT INSTALLATION f‘j’Ib(__
OF FREIGHT ELEVATOR IN THE FUTURE. u
FLEVATOR PIT SHALL B GONSTRUCTED FROM DAY ONE.

U.L. DESIGN U937

EMBLY (AT CELLAR LEVEL)

DENOTES REINFORCED CONCRETE INTERIOR WALL. THICKNESS 10"
4 HR RATED PER BC-720.1(2) RATED FIRE—RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS.

23’—8%” CAVITY INSULATION ON INTERIOR.

. | ©
12> @l | STORAGE ’é'i’—O” =

72 SF 9]

N
|
Q0
oSkt

| H— SUMP
PUMP
y IN PIT

1844
16-43"
16'-41]

DENOTES INTERIOR 2 HR RATED NON-COMBUSTIBLE INSULATED CHASE WALL.
METAL STUDS W/ 2 LAYERS OF GWB BOTH SIDES. UL DESIGN U493. GA FILE NO. WP 5060.

DENOTES 2 HR RATED INSULATED INTERIOR PARTITION.
METAL STUDS W/ 2 LAYERS OF GWB BOTH SIDES. UL U411. GA # WP 1548

ARANRARERARAR

14-108"

DENOTES 1 HR RATED NON-COMBUSTIBLE INTERIOR PARTITION.

VI | \\ETAL STUDS W/ 1 LAYER OF GWB BOTH SIDES. UL # U465. GA # WP 1081

I ~' DETENTION TANK. SEE DEP
B SITE CONNECTION APPLICATION

57-28"

ACCESS AREA

(... ’ SCK—14/23-3X &
: FOUNDATION DWGS

DENOTES 8" REINFORCED CMU INTERIOR WALL (2 HR RATED).
U.L. DESIGN U937

@ | @

»_oln
23-8)

10 MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN
EXITS (RESIDENTIAL PORTION):
70/3= 23.3". PROPOSED: 25'-7"

M. V. _"1\,
! COMMERCIAL REFUSE ® -
1| - OCCUPANT LOAD: 1 P. STORAGE ROOM 101.3 SF
{ 44 ELECTR. METERS 1 gL

(42 RES+1 COMMERCIAL+1 COMMON) %’) /1.5

ELECTR. ROOM. 194 SF

9

EMERGENCY
EGRESS ONLY

12-1d
13-3}

Glx d®

el
T— 5567 o

367 H.R. 1T’
S$TAIR|D

§-10§’

DENOTES INSULATED 8" REINFORCED CMU INTERIOR WALL (2 HR RATED).
U.L. DESIGN U937

DENOTES INSULATED POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL. THICKNESS AS PER PLANS. 2" RIGID INSULATION XPS
BOARD ON EXTERIOR. (4 HR RATED) BC-720.1(2) RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS

® | ©

ILMAX EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE: 200'.

PROPOSED: 74'-4"
MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE: 75",
PROPOSED: 38'—6"

DENOTES INSULATED BRICK / CONCRETE EXTERIOR WALL (4 HR RATED PER BC-720.1(2) RATED
FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS). RIGID INSULATION BOARD ON EXTERIOR.

©

16-03"

DENOTES INSULATED BRICK / 8" CMU EXTERIOR WALL (2 HR RATED PER BC-720.1(2) RATED FIRE—RESISTANCE
PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS). RIGID INSULATION BOARD ON EXTERIOR.

12-54"

DENOTES FURRED 8" CMU INTERIOR WALL, GROUT SOLID FILLED (4 HR RATED).
TABLE BC-720.1(2) RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS

e

48-28"

s

|
|
|
|
: LANDING

228}’

|
|
£-0" |
|
|
|

DUP25 ok 10
@6,27/32" T

56" H.R. ‘
S : . %

2-0"

FIRE PUMP

oS
| §1S ROOM. 65 SF
i [ = SPRINKLER ROOM S ~
112 SF. =2 0CC. LOAD{ 1 P.

V = . |[OCCUPANT LOAD: 1/P. T

_andn
13-107

A PLAQUE WITH LETTERING AT LEAST 3/47, .. _
[ IN_HEIGHT STATING "BICYCLE PARKING” °'~19% N

CELLAR —— o
L$ FF EL 54'-8 1/8" (54.67") @ TWO-WAY
COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM

TSL EL. 54-7 1/8" (54.59)
POWER

UNIT

CHUTE __4
ABOVE

"HR

JoPsR %
06 27/%; SC y

6" [H.R.

87-63" BUILDING
5]

88'-0" LOT

3

21

]

(COMMERCIAL
129/3= 43,

R0
0]

T

= e

36"

|-

B
| T

v I I
- = N | b |
f — |
§ R » I I
| < 12 [
[ < \ |

#40

IN PIT

- —— ———

owmm@%

I
U

150" T5 AR FPSQ 5-8) 13-0§" 0

STRETCHER“ELEVATOR

MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN

— SUMP PUMP

DENOTES 8" CMU INTERIOR WALL, GROUT SOLID FILLED (4 HR RATED).
TABLE BC-720.1(2) RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS

ELECTRICALLY POWERED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS.

SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 WATTS PER SIDE.

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 924,
EXCEPT THAT LETTERS OF EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE RED. EXIT SIGNS SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS
AND BC CHAPTER 27. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES.
THE LETTERS OF EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE RED. THE HEIGHT OF LETTERS
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES. GRAPHICS SHALL HAVE LETTER

39  WALL MOUNTED. SHADE DENOTES FACE READ WIDTHS, STROKES AND SPACING IN PROPORTION TO THEIR HEIGHT.

* DENOTES TACTILE SIGN STATING EXIT AND COMPLYING WITH ICC A117.1 SHALL BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO EACH

DOOR TO AN EXIT STAIRWAY, AN EXIT PASSAGEWAY. SHALL INCLUDE BOTH RAISED CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE.
48 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE BASELINE OF THE LOWEST RAISED CHARACTER AND
60 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST RAISED CHARACTER

DENOTES EXHAUST FAN (CFM AS PER MECH DWGS) DUCTED TO OUTDOORS. PROVIDE FUSILE
LINK FIRE DAMPER WHERE EXHAUST DUCT PASS THROUGH RATED CONSTRUCTION

CEILING MOUNTED. SHADE DENOTES
FACE READ, ARROW DENOTES DIRECTIONAL SIGN

CEILING MOUNTED. SHADE DENOTES
FACE READ, ARROW DENOTES DIRECTIONAL SIGN

2'-0"
«—
Q
-—

| 2-0" |

o)

&9 CEILING MOUNTED. SHADE DENOTES FACE READ

KEEP 44" MIN WIDE EXIT
ACCESS PASSAGEWAY .
UNOBSTRUCTED I

76'-6§"

12,_9%',

ONISEX. - |'&g
£ oier R, 2

87-63" BUILDING
880" LOT

871y

GLE-OCCUPANT
TOILET ROOM SIGN

FNDER RESTROOM)

=&

RIS

EXIT_STAIR DOOR_SIGN.

OCCUPIED SIDE.

WHERE REENTRY IS NOT PROVIDED FROM A STAIR TO EVERY FLOOR, A SIGN THAT READS,

"NO REENTRY FROM THIS STAIR” SHALL BE POSTED ON THE OCCUPIED SIDE OF THE STAIR DOOR AT EVERY
FLOOR.

PORTION):
PROPOSED: 63’

MV
b ®

STAIR SIDE.
ON THE STAIR SIDE, SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED AND MAINTAINED AT ALL STAIR DOORS AT EVERY FLOOR. SUCH

f
£ /IGI;ESSIBIE\ <
h : | SIGNS SHALL BE EITHER:

luNISEX =

M. V.
=/—I@IET R[] [ , ,
W Cey— —— 9 | 1. REENTRY. WHERE REENTRY IS PROVIDED, A SIGN SHALL READ, "REENTRY ON THIS FLOOR.

37-11"

66" H.R. |
7 | 00485 | ,
ACCESSORY STORAGE q.1° M.V CONTAINER). | & “
ROOM 96 SF 8 6 >—1 RESIDENTIAL R
REFUSE STORAGE /

9 jv V v f 10
o %ol GQOMPACTOR ROOM 182 SF
) -7 || XX ) SUEYS
& HEYia y ®
RN ERS

g3
5-83

10'-6"

5'-8"

STORAGE

N

©
5

5-0

accessible stal

48'-0¥"

. \ ) X
SBICYCLE STORAGE 647 SF. 26 BICYCLES. / 14—4%

3=

2.1, "NO REENTRY”; WHERE REENTRY IS NOT PROVIDED ON ANY FLOOR;
2.2. "NO REENTRY, NEAREST REENTRY ON THE AND FLOORS"; WHERE REENTRY IS PROVIDED ON OTHER
FLOORS;

AND
2.3. "NO REENTRY. REENTRY IS PROVIDED ONLY DURING FIRE EMERGENCIES. NEAREST TELEPHONE ON THE
AND FLOORS”; WHERE STAIR SIDE DOORS ARE LOCKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION BC-403.5.3.

“ Y , 2. NO REENTRY. WHERE REENTRY IS NOT PROVIDED ON THAT FLOOR, THE SIGN SHALL READ:
P~ . |

20-08"

GRAPHICS.

= THE LETTERING AND NUMERALS OF THE SIGNS SHALL BE AT LEAST 1/2 INCH (12.7 MM) HIGH OF BOLD TYPE.
, THE LETTERING AND BACKGROUND SHALL BE CONTRASTING COLORS AND THE SIGNS SHALL BE SECURELY

12"
|

CELLAR ATTACHED APPROXIMATELY 5 FEET (1524 MM) ABOVE THE FLOOR. THE SIGNS MAY BE EITHER INDEPENDENT OR

13-28

% o COMBINED WITH FLOOR AND STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGNS.
O
M)

MS. (AS)D

DENOTES MARBLE (ALUMN.) SADDLE

OCCUPANT LOAD: 647/300 = 2 P. N /

|, REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES AS PER TABLE 403.1
- MALE:
I = WC REQUIRED: 1. PROPOSED: 1
w FD LAV REQUIRED: 1. PROPOSED: 1
| K FEMALE:
1o METAL | RACK WC REQUIRED: 1. PROPOSED: 1
1 LAV REQUIRED: 1. PROPOSED: 1

ST0

GROSS

SERVICE SINK REQUIRED: 1, PROPOSED: 1

23-3%
5-0"

BC GROSS AREA (EXCLUDING EXTR. WALLS):

0
&
367 HR.

42" GUARD/ 367 H.R
;”

DENOTES STAIRWAY IDENTIFICATION SIGN
DENOTES ELEVATOR SIGN

RETAIL STORE -
OCCUPANCY M, USE GROUP B6A %
STORE BC NET AREA: 4,504 SF 3

ELEVATOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL FOR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
SERVICES/STAR OF LIFE

1wl

y_g"

UP25 |
RG7" - k DENOTES CARBON MONOXIDE / SMOKE DETECTOR. HARD-WIRED W/BATTERY BACKUP

. STAIRC [* 1} ® SMOKE ALARMS OR DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE
. $ EL. 54'-8 1/8" | | CM/SD ALARM OR DETECTOR WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS OR DETECTORS IN DWELLING UNIT
(54.67") 12 LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH EDITION OF UL 217 FOR SMOKE ALARMS OR THE 7TH EDITION OF UL

AREA (INCLUDING EXTR. WALLS): 5,325
OCCUPANT LOAD: 5,582/60= 93 P.

-4
C

9-4"
x-

— DR S LIN—

3'-0"

\—SECURELY ANCHORED RACK TO WHICH THE BICYCLE
FRAME AND AT LEAST ONE WHEEL CAN BE LOCKED

DRINKING FOUNTAINS REQUIRED: 1, PROPOSED: 1
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~
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EXITS REQUIRED: 2. PROPOSED: 2.

MAX EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE:

PROPOSED:

MAX COMMON PATH OF
TRAVEL DISTANCE: 75,

PROPOSED:
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268 FOR SMOKE DETECTORS.

)
TWO-WAY

SYSTEM

COMMUNICATION

DENOTES TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SIGN. SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE ELEVATOR LANDING ON
EACH FLOOR. TWO—-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS SHALL PROVIDE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN EACH REQUIRED
LOCATION AND THE FIRE COMMAND CENTER OR A CENTRAL CONTROL POINT LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT. WHERE THE CENTRAL CONTROL POINT IS NOT CONSTANTLY ATTENDED, A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A TIMED AUTOMATIC TELEPHONE DIAL—OUT CAPABILITY TO A MONITORING LOCATION OR 911.
THE TWO—-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE SIGNALS.

DIRECTIONS FOR THE USE OF THE TWO—WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, INSTRUCTIONS FOR SUMMONING
ASSISTANCE VIA THE TWO—WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND WRITTEN IDENTIFICATION OF THE LOCATION SHALL
BE POSTED ADJACENT TO THE TWO—-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM.

THE SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE BOTH VISUAL AND AUDIBLE SIGNALS
HANDSET CORDS, IF PROVIDED, SHALL BE 29 INCHES MINIMUM IN LENGTH

-3

25-3%"

A-309

o
" al»
99'-08

99'-58" BUILDING

100-0" LOT

CELLAR PLAN

FFEL. 54'-8 1/8" (54.67")

REFUSE CHUTES, REFUSE ROOMS, HOPPERS AND ALL PARTS OF THE REFUSE COLLECTING SYSTEM SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN AND SANITARY CONDITION AT ALL TIMES, FREE OF VERMIN, ODORS AND
FUSED SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE REPLACED PROMPTLY.

DEFECTS, AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD OPERATING CONDITION.

THE OWNER SHALL ESTABLISH A PROGRAM TO ENSURE THAT THE REFUSE CHUTE AND THE REFUSE ROOM AND APPURTENANCES WILL BE TREATED AS OFTEN AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO PREVENT INFESTATION
THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A RECORD OF SUCH TREATMENTS WHICH SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES FOR INSPECTION BY THE DEPARTMENT.

WITH INSECTS OR RODENTS.

THE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL OF REFUSE WITHIN ANY BUILDING OR ON ANY PREMISES SHALL BE PERFORMED AS DEEMED NECESSARY TO PROVIDE FOR THE SAFETY, HEALTH AND WELL BEING OF THE
OCCUPANTS OF BUILDINGS AND OF THE PUBLIC. THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, CLEANLINESS AND SANITATION OF REFUSE CHUTES AND REFUSE ROOMS AND EXTERMINATION TREATMENT FOR
INSECTS AND RODENTS, AND THE KEEPING OF RECORDS OF SUCH TREATMENTS FOR REFUSE CHUTES AND REFUSE ROOMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY NYC DEPARTMENT OF

BUILDINGS IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

TSL EL. 54-7 1/8" (54.59)

RETAIL STORE. OCCUPANCY M, USE GROUP 6. OCCUPANT LOAD: 93 P.
NECHANICAL/STORAGE SPACES ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL: R—2, USE GROUP: 2B. OCCUPANT LOAD: 6 P.

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD: 99 P.

"

&

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS SIGN

G

DIRECTION SIGNAGE INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE OTHER MEANS OF EGRESS AND WHICH ARE ACCESSIBLE
MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ELEVATOR LANDINGS.

VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM. 20-MIL RAVEN INDUSTRIES VAPORBLOCK PLUS BELOW THE SLAB THROUGHOUT THE FULL BUILDING AREA AND ALONG ALL SUB—-GRADE FOUNDATION SIDEWALLS TO GRADE.

ALL WELDS, SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS WILL BE PROPERLY SEALED TO PREVENT PREFERENTIAL PATHWAYS FOR VAPOR MIGRATION. THE VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM IS AN ENGINEERING CONTROL FOR THE REMEDIAL ACTION. THE REMEDIAL
ENGINEER WILL CERTIFY IN THE RAR THAT THE VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM WAS DESIGNED AND PROPERLY INSTALLED TO MITIGATE SOIL VAPOR MIGRATION INTO THE BUILDING.

INSTALLATION OF AN ACTIVE SUB-SLAB DEPRESSURIZATION SYSTEM (SSDS) CONSISTING OF ONE CONTINUOUS NETWORK OF HORIZONTAL PIPE SET IN THE MIDDLE OF A GAS PERMEABLE LAYER IMMEDIATELY BENEATH THE BUILDING SLAB
AND VAPOR BARRIER SYSTEM. THE HORIZONTAL PIPING WILL CONSIST OF FABRIC-WRAPPED PERFORATED 4-INCH SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE AND WILL CONNECT TO A 4 OR 6-INCH STEEL OR CAST IRON PIPE THAT PENETRATES THE SLAB

AND ROUTES VERTICALLY THROUGH THE BUILDING TO THE ROOF OR PRIVATE OUTDOOR PASSIVE RECREATION AREA ON THE SECOND FLOOR SET—BACK ROOF. THE GAS PERMEABLE LAYER WILL BE ONE (1) CONTINUOUS LAYER BENEATH

CLEAN STONE IN THE REMAINDER OF THE FOOTPRINT. SSDS RISERS WILL TERMINATE AT OR ABOVE THE ROOF LINE WITH A 6—INCH GOOSE NECK PIPE TO PREVENT RAIN INFILTRATION. THE ACTIVE SSDS WILL INCLUDE ONE (1)

HARDWIRED RADONAWAY RP265 (OR HIGHER) BLOWERS INSTALLED ON THE ROOF LINE AND A PRESSURE GAUGE AND ALARM LOCATED IN ACCESSIBLE AREAS IN THE CELLAR. THE SYSTEM'S EXHAUST POINTS WILL BE LOCATED AT LEAST
10 FEET AWAY FROM OPERABLE OPENINGS AND PUBLICLY ACCESSIBLE OUTDOOR AREAS, AND AT LEAST 15 FEET AWAY FROM AIR-INTAKES SERVING INDOOR VENTILATION SYSTEMS. UP TO NINE (9) PERMANENT PRESSURE MONITORING

VAPOR MIGRATION INTO THE BUILDING.
SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

POINTS WILL BE INSTALLED IN THE CELLAR TO ALLOW FOR CONTINUED MONITORING OF SUB-SLAB CONDITIONS. THE ACTIVE SSDS IS AN ENGINEERING CONTROL FOR THE REMEDIAL ACTION. THE REMEDIAL ENGINEER WILL CERTIFY IN THE

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
THE BUILDING FOOTPRINT. SUB—SLAB FEATURES WILL CONSIST OF A 10-INCH-THICK LAYER OF 3/4-INCH CLEAN STONE AROUND 36—INCH WIDE TRENCHES FOR ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING, AND A 6—INCH THICK LAYER OF 3/4—INCH :
I
I
I
RAR THAT THE ACTIVE SSDS WAS DESIGNED AND PROPERLY INSTALLED TO ESTABLISH A VACUUM IN THE GAS PERMEABLE LAYER AND A NEGATIVE (DECREASING OUTWARD) PRESSURE GRADIENT ACROSS THE BUILDING SLAB TO PREVENT |

I

I

ARCHITECTURE PLLC
6701 Bay Parkway, 3rd Floor
Brooklyn, NY 11204
Tel. 347 702 5454
Fax. 347 702 5455
RSLN@RSLNArchitecture.com

Architecture -

Planning - Interior Design

PROJECT

NEW 8-STORY & CELLAR
MIXED USE BUILDING
1 PUTNAM AVENUE,
BROOKLYN NY 11238

DRAWING TITLE

CELLAR FLOOR PLAN

DOB JOB # B00696890-11

SEAL & SIGNATURE

DATE:
PROJECT No:
DRAWING BY:
CHK BY:
DWG No:

A-100.00

CAD FILE No:
° 7 OF52




	Blank Page



